MIC2555
USB – OTG Transceiver
MLF and MicroLead Frame are registered trademarks of Amkor Technology, Inc.
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
December 2006  M9999-121406
General Description
MIC2555 is a USB On-The-Go (OTG) transceiver
designed to enable intelligent self-powered devices to

Micrel, Inc. MIC2555
December 2006 2 M9999-121406
Ordering Information
Part Number
Standard Pb-Free
Address Junction
Temp. Range Package
MIC2555-0BML MIC2555-0YML 0x –40°C to +85°C 24-pin MLF®
MIC2555-1BML MIC2555-1YML 1x –40°C to +85°C 24-pin MLF®
Typical Application
VBATVDD
VDD_LOGIC
OE_INT/
VTRM
VBUS
RS
RS
4.7µF
GND
D–
D+
USB
Port
VBUS
ID
RCV
DAT_VP_RX
SE0_VM_TX
D+
D–
SCL
SDA
GND
MIC2555
USB SIE
Controller
VCC
System
Supply Voltage
CAP++
CAP+
CAP-
0.22µF
220µF
10µF
MIC2555 Typical Application Circuit
Pin Configuration
RCV
SE0_VM_TX
DAT_VP_RX